ASX: DEG



ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 16 June 2023

Australian Securities Exchange Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Response to West Australian Article

De Grey Mining Limited (ASX: DEG, "De Grey" "Company") refers to the newspaper Article in the business section of The West Australian on 16 June 2023 entitled "De Grey sitting on \$3B extra".

The Article is reporting on the Company's announcement released on 15 June 2023 relating to an increase to its Mineral Resource Estimate by 1.1Mozs of gold. The Article was not initiated by De Grey nor was the Company asked for any comments.

De Grey has not announced any forecast financial information regarding this resource upgrade. Until the DFS is released (scheduled in the 3rd quarter of the 2023 calendar year) no other figures should be relied on.

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Chair of the Board.

For further information, please contact:

Simon Lill Non-executive Chair of the Board +61 8 6117 9328 admin@degreymining.com.au Craig Nelmes Company Secretary +61 8 6117 9328 admin@degreymining.com.au Michael Vaughan (Media enquiries) Fivemark Partners +61 422 602 720 michael.vaughan@fivemark.com.au

Ground Floor 2 Kings Park Road West Perth WA 6005 PO Box 84 West Perth WA 6872 E admin@degreymining.com.au P +61 8 6117 9328 F +61 8 6117 9330 **degreymining.com.au** ABN: 65 094 206 292 FRA Code: WKN 633879